505333391 02/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5380172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER A.K. YONG	01/25/2016
MARK J. RISPLER	01/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMARKETING SERVICES (M) SDN BHD	
Street Address:	NO. 21, JALAN 4/62A	
Internal Address:	BANDAR MENJALARA, KEPONG	
City:	KUALA LUMPUR	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 52200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172559
Patent Number:	7195602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-1334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-887-1333

Email: jcf@hdmnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARC G. MARTINO

Address Line 1: 10250 CONSTELLATION BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOM-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC G. MARTINO
SIGNATURE:	/Marc G. Martino, Reg. No. 65695/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yong_AssignmentX#page1.tif source=Yong_AssignmentX#page2.tif

PATENT 505333391 REEL: 048360 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **PETER A. K. YONG**, of Carson, California, is the sole inventor of the patents listed below (the "Patents"):

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
7,666,667	2/23/2010	
	ļ	SAFE SELF-CONTAINED BIO-
		MOLECULAR SAMPLING AND
		TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM
		UTILIZING A DOCKING MECHANISM
8,491,855	7/23/2013	SAFETY, BIODEGRADABLE
		BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, **PETER A. K. YONG**, of Carson, California, and **MARK J. RISPLER** of Manhattan Beach, California, are the co-inventors of the patents listed below (the "Patents"):

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
7,172,559	2/6/2007	DUAL-CHAMBER LIQUID RECEIVING AND CONTAINING DEVICE
7,195,602	3/27/2007	DUAL-CHAMBER LIQUID RECEIVING AND CONTAINING DEVICE

WHEREAS, in Case Number BC579577 (Biomarketing Services (M) SDN BHD; Boon Thiam Ng v. Peter Yong Ah Kau; Infinite Medical Technologies Corp.) before the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, a Judgment was entered on January 25, 2016 against Peter Yong Ah Kau and Infinite Medical Technology Corp, which resulted in a judgment in favor of Biomarketing Services (M) SDN BHD and Boon Thiam Ng in the amount of \$1,095,431. A copy of the Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Los Angeles County Superior Court ordered the Defendants to effectuate a complete an unrestricted transfer of the whole or any undivided part of the Patents, free and clear from any and all encumbrances, including without limitation, any competing claim of ownership, to each of the Plaintiffs.

WHEREAS, **BIOMARKETING SERVICES (M) SDN BHD**,a Malaysian business corporation, located at No. 21, Jalan 4/62A, Bandar Menjalara, Kepong, 52200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia; has acquired all interest in said Patents, any applications for provisional or utility

PATENT REEL: 048360 FRAME: 0455 patents directed to said Patents, and in any patents which may be granted therefore due to the Default Judgment entered by the Superior Court of California.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to assign said U.S. patent to said **BIOMARKETING SERVICES (M) SDN BHD** and **BOON THIAM NG**, as the assignees of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

BIOMARKETING SERVICES (M) SON BHD (CO. NO:285722-W)

NO.21,JALAN 4/62A, BANDAR MENJALARA KEPONG, 62200 KUALA LUMPUR TEL: 03-62733068/62736068 FAX: 03-62720098

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

BIOMARKETING SERVICES (M) SDN BHD

Name: Boon Thiam Ng

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

BOON THIAM NG

Effective Date: February 25, 2016

PATENT

REEL: 048360 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 02/18/2019